

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3847/2010

SATYA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN CHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties request for four weeks' time
to try and resolve the dispute out of Court.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER